

**FDP Form 10b –
Bid Results on
Goods and
Services**



**REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT**

**Municipality: WAO, LANA DEL SUR
3RD Quarter, CY 2022**

	PHILGEPS REFERENCE NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Approved Budget for the Contract	WINNING BIDDER/S	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE BIDDER	BID AMOUNT	Date of Bidding
1	8805804	SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS FOR THE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF ALL WEATHER ROAD (PHASE III) @ SITIO SAN JUAN, BRGY. MILAYA, WAO, LANA DEL SUR	P 270,000.00	CHARLZ COMMERCIAL	CHARLZ COMMERCIAL, KALILANGAN, BUKIDNON	P 249,600.00	26-Jul-22
2	8827804	SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF SEEDLINGS FOR AGROFORESTRY WITHIN IPR AREAS, WAO, LANA DEL SUR	P 278,000.00	GREEN PALM AGRO FOREST NURSERY	GREEN PALM AGRO FOREST NURSERY, KIDAPAWAN CITY, COTABATO	P 179,000.00	2-Aug-22
3	8864663	SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF MATERIALS FOR THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF BALAY SILANGAN (PHASE 1) @ DIOMIL, BRGY. BANGA, WAO, LANA DEL SUR	P 832,068.00	JRA AGRI SUPPLY & GENERAL MERCHANDISE	JRA AGRI SUPPLY & GENERAL MERCHANDISE, PANGANTUCAN, BUKIDNON	P 735,140.00	15-Aug-22
4	8865283	SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF MATERIALS FOR THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF WHITE WATER RAFTING RECEIVING / INFO. BLDG. (1 UNIT) @ BRGY. CHRISTIAN VILLAGE, WAO, LANA DEL SUR	P 705,321.00	JRA AGRI SUPPLY & GENERAL MERCHANDISE	JRA AGRI SUPPLY & GENERAL MERCHANDISE, PANGANTUCAN, BUKIDNON	P 644,133.00	15-Aug-22
5	8945307	SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF MATERIALS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF 3 BARREL OVERFLOW @ SAN JUAN, BRGY. MILAYA, WAO, LANA DEL SUR	P 415,500.00	CHARLZ COMMERCIAL	CHARLZ COMMERCIAL, KALILANGAN, BUKIDNON	P 352,980.00	12-Sep-22
6	8945342	SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF MATERIALS FOR THE INSTALLATION OF 2 BARREL BOX CULVERT (Repair of Damage Overflow) @ BRGY. WEST KILIKILI, WAO, LANA DEL SUR	P 269,600.00	CHARLZ COMMERCIAL	CHARLZ COMMERCIAL, KALILANGAN, BUKIDNON	P 259,968.00	12-Sep-22
7	8968366	SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF MATERIALS FOR THE UPGRADE OF SOUTH WAO WATER SYSTEM (INSTALLATION OF PIPES & FITTINGS) OF 6 BARANGAYS, WAO, LANA DEL SUR	P 1,382,302.98	CHARLZ COMMERCIAL	CHARLZ COMMERCIAL, KALILANGAN, BUKIDNON	P 1,132,275.00	21-Sep-22

8	8968393	SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT (MINI BUS) FOR RURAL HEALTH UNIT USE, BRGY WESTERN, WAO, LANA O DEL SUR	P 4,000,000.00	HYUNDAI CEBU INC.	HYUNDAI CEBU INC., MANDAUE CITY, CEBU	P 399,000.00	21-Sep-22
9	9068822	PROCUREMENT OF OFFICE EQUIPMENT (DRONE CAMERA) FOR WAO MPS USE	P 335,990.00	METOS OFFSHORE INC.	METOS OFFSHORE INC., OSMEÑA ST., CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY	P 327,000.00	10-Oct-22

We, the BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE, hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

FDP Form 10b – Bid Results on Goods and Services



**REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT**

**Municipality: WAO, LANA O DEL SUR
3RD Quarter, CY 2022**

	PHILGEP S REFERENCE NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Approved Budget for the Contract	WINNING BIDDER/S	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE BIDDER	BID AMOUNT	Date of Bidding
1				NONE			
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							
7							

8							
9							
10							
11							
12							
13							
14							
15							

We, the BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE, hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MEMBER

ENGR. JONATHAN T. SIMON
KRISON S. CASTILLANO
 BAC MEMBER

ENGR.
MILAGROS H. PANISAN
 BAC MEMBER

BAC

ENGR. ARIEL
M. MELICADO
 BAC
 MEMBER

ENGR.
JONATHAN T.
SIMON
 BAC VICE
 CHAIRMAN

BELLA S.
BOBADILLA
 BAC
 CHAIRMAN



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

Municipality: WAO, LANA DEL SUR
3RD Quarter, CY 2022

	PHILGEP S REFERE NCE NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Approved Budget for the Contract	WINNING BIDDER/S	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE BIDDER	BID AMO UNT	Date of Bidding
1				NONE			
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10							
11							
12							
13							
14							

1								
5								

We, the BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE, hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MEMBER	<p>ENGR. JONATHAN T. SIMON KRISON S. CASTILLANO BAC MEMBER</p>	<p>ENGR. MILAGROS H. PANISAN BAC MEMBER</p>	BAC
	<p>ENGR. ARIEL M. MELICADO BAC MEMBER</p>		<p>ENGR. JONATHAN T. SIMON BAC VICE CHAIRMAN</p> <p>BELLA S. BOBADILLA BAC CHAIRMAN</p>